(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	700327611687
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04,/15/19~-01010023 **130.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED SEVALIZED ENTITES MITALIZED E. FLOMDA
Office Use Only	
	N CULLIGAN APR 2.4 ZO19

.

٢	· • •				
	(+ ·				
	د	 COV	ER LETT	ER	
	ew Filing Section vision of Corporations				
SUBJECT	River Palms Marina, I	.I.C			
SUDIRCI	·	Name of Limit	ted Liabili	ty Company	
The enclose	ed Articles of Organization	on and fee(s) are s	submitted	for filing.	
	n all correspondence cor				
	Kellie S. Forrest, FRP	-			
			Name of	Person	·····
	Richard D. Sneed, Jr.,P.	.A.			
			Firm/Co	nipany	
	2001 9th Avenue, Suite	114			
			Addro	255	
	Vero Beach Fl. 32960				
		Cit	y/State an	d Zip Code	
-	nabinanti@comcast.net				
Due Greekus is				nnual report notific	cation)
Por juriner if	formation concerning th				
	Kellie	772at (465-2330 .)	
	Name of Person	Are	a Code	Daytime Teleph	one Number
Enclosed is		Filing Fee &	Certific	0 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed	S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mailing Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corpo P.O. Box 6327			<u>Street Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corpor Clifton Building	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

,

River Palms Marina, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

266 Park Drive Palatine, Illinois 60067

Mailing Address:

둤

266 Park Drive Palatine, Illinois 60067

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Richard D. Sneed, Ji	r., Esq.				
	Name			y 61	
2001 9th Avenue, St	uite i l-4			۶q	-17
Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> at	cceptable)		5	
Vero Beach	Fl.	32960	17	Ĩ	E D
City	State	Zip			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company **a***i* the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my positionals registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Mm

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

• • •

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
MGR	Thomas M. Abinanti	
	266 Park Drive	
	Palatine, Illinois 60067	
AMBR	Sharon M. Abinanti	
	266 Park Drive	
	Palatine, Illinois 60067	0
		AL
		4 M
		· · · ·
		<u> </u>
		Ţ,
(lice attachment if measure)		

.

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of tiling: ________. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REOUIRED SIGNATUR	
	Jamas
This docu Lam award	nature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. ment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes is that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of Stat is a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Ric	hard D. Sneed, Jr., Esg. of Richard D. Sneed, Jr., P.A.
	Typed or printed name of signee
\$125.00 Filing Fee for A \$-30.00 Certified Copy	<u>Filing Fees:</u> Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)